OP \$165.00 312070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		06/09/2011	S.A. / joint-stock-companies:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teleguam Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	625 North Marine Corps Drive	
City:	Tamuning	
State/Country:	GUAM	
Postal Code:	96913	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3120769	SPYDER	
Registration Number:	3178652	MPULSE	
Registration Number:	3178651	MPULSE	
Registration Number:	3123408	SPYDER	
Registration Number:	3120330	GTA	
Registration Number:	3114352	GTA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)213-8158

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6502130300

Email: cishihara@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP / Christina Ishihara

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg 5, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1105776-0157

REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0717

TRADEMARK

900194052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Ishihara	
Signature:	/Christina Ishihara/	
Date:	06/09/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TeleGuam - Executed 6-11 IP Security Release of BNP Paribas - 2#page1.tif source=TeleGuam - Executed 6-11 IP Security Release of BNP Paribas - 2#page2.tif source=TeleGuam - Executed 6-11 IP Security Release of BNP Paribas - 2#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0718

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS **TELEGUAM HOLDINGS, LLC,** a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 625 North Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning, Guam 96913 (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), entered into a certain security agreement dated June 9, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") with BNP Paribas, a national banking corporation (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), notice of which was recorded on April 26, 2007 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3529, Frame 0983.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all proceeds and claims based on past, present, or future infringement.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges all interest in the Trademarks, including the Security Interest and any other liens, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Grantor and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases the Grantor and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

BNP	ARIBAS
By:	
	Name: Title:
Date:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0719

BNP PARIBAS

By:

Name: Guillaume Saban Title: Vice President

By:

Name: Richard Cushing Title: Managing Director

[IP Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Date
SPYDER (plus design)	3120769	July 25, 2006
MPULSE (plus design)	3178652	November 28, 2006
MPULSE	3178651	November 28, 2006
SPYDER	3123408	August 1, 2006
GTA (plus design)	3120330	July 25, 2006
GTA	3114352	July 11, 2006

RECORDED: 06/09/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0721